
 
 
 
DELHI INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, DWARKA 

HALF YEARLY EXAMINATION(2016-17) 

CLASS XI (COMMERCE) 
SESSION -  2016-17 

Date of 
Examination 

Day Subject Syllabus Weight age 
        (%)  

9/9/16 Friday English Sec-A-Reading Unseen Passages & Note-Making 
One Passage 
Note-Making 
Sec-B-Writing Skills & Grammar 
Notice  
Posters 
Note making 
Factual description 
Letter writing 
Article writing  
Forms of the verb 
Editing tasks 
Omission 
Dialogue Completion 
Jumbled Sentences 
Determiners 
Modals 
Sec-C-Literature Textbooks & Long Reading 
Texts 
Hornbill 
CH 1- The Portrait of a lady 
CH 2- Photograph (Poem) 
CH 3- We ‘re not afraid to die 
CH 4- Discovering Tut 
CH 5- The ailing planet 
Snapshots 
CH 1- The summer of the beautiful white horse 
CH 2- The address  
CH  3- Ranga’s marriage 
Novel 
1.The Canterville Ghost(ch-1 to 3) 
Assessment of Speaking & Listening Skills(ASL) 

20 
 
 
 
30 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
30 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
20 
 
 



 

13/9/16 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
29/08/16 

Tuesday 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Monday 
 
 

Maths/ IP / 
Ent. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
IP /Ent 
Practical 

Mathematics 
CH 1- Sets 
CH 2-Relations and Function 
CH 3-Trigonometric Functions 
CH 4- Principles of Mathematical Induction  
CH 5-Complex Numbers and Quadratic 
Equations 
CH 6-Linear Inequalities 
CH 7-Permutation and Combinations 
Informatics Practices 
Theory(70 Marks) 
CH 1- Hardware Concepts 
CH 2 – Working with Operating System 
CH 10- Database Concepts 
CH 11- My SQL Introduction 
CH 12-Simple SQL queries 
CH 13- More SQL Queries 
CH 14 - Table Creation and Constraints 
CH 15- IT Application 
Practical (30 Marks) 
SQL Queries 
Table Creation in SQL 
Viva Voice 
Entrepreneurship  
Theory(70 Marks) 
Unit 1- Entrepreneur-ship : concepts and 
functions        
Unit 2 – An Entrepreneur 
Unit 3 –Entrepreneurial Journey 
Unit 4 - Entrepreneur-ship as Innovation and 
Problem Solving 
Practical (30 Marks) 
Viva Voice - 15 Marks 
Presentation - 15 Marks 

 
10 
10 
20 
15 
15 
 
16 
14 
 
 
12 
12 
5 
10 
13 
22 
18 
8 
 
 
 
 
 
 
22 
 
28 
22 
28 

16/9/16 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Friday 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Accountancy 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Theory (90 Marks) 
CH 1- Introduction to Accounting 
CH 2- Basic Accounting Terms 
CH 3- Theory Base of Accounting 
CH 4- Bases of Accounting 
CH 5- Accounting Equation 
CH 6-Ac 
counting Procedures – Rules of Debit & Credit 
CH 7-Origin of Transactions 
CH 8-Journal and Ledger 

 
3 
4 
4 
3 
11 
5 
 
6 
13 



 
 
 
 
 
 
02/09/16 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Friday 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Accountancy 
Practical 

CH 9-Special Purpose Books I – Cash Book 
CH 10-Special Purpose Books II – Others Book 
CH 11-Bank Reconciliation Statement 
CH 12-Trial Balance 
CH 13-Depreciation 
CH 14- Provision and Reserves 
Practical (10 Marks) 
Project File - 5 Marks 
Viva voice - 5 Marks 

8 
5 
 
13 
5 
15 
5 

20/9/16 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
01/9/16 

Tuesday 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Thursday 
 

Physical 
Education 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Physical 
Education 
Practical 

Theory(70 Marks) 
CH 1- Changing trends and careers in Physical 
Education 
CH 2- Physical Fitness, Wellness and Lifestyle 
CH 3-Olympic Movements 
CH 4-Yoga  
CH 5-Doping 
CH 6-Physical Activity Environment 
Practical (30 Marks) 
Physical Fitness test  - 10 Marks 
Viva Voice - 5 Marks 
Game Skills - 5 Marks 
Practical File - 10 Marks 

 
12 
 
12 
10 
12 
12 
12 

23/9/16 Friday Economics Indian Economy 
CH 1- India on the eve of Independence 
CH 2- Indian Economy : 1950 - 1990 
CH 3- Liberalisation, Privatisation and 
Globalisation : An appraisal  
Statistics 
CH 1- Introduction to Statistics 
CH 2- Collection of data 
CH 3-Organisation of Data 
CH 4-Presentation of Data 
CH 5-Measure of Central Tendency  

 
10 
20 
20 
 
 
5 
5 
10 
10 
20 

27/9/16 
 
 
 
 
 
 
31/08/16 

Tuesday 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Wednesday 

Business 
Studies 
 
 
 
 
 
Business 
Studies 
Practical 

Theory (90 Marks) 
CH 1-  Nature and purpose of Business 
CH 2- Forms of Business Organisation 
CH 3-Public, Private and Global Enterprises 
CH 4-Business Service 
CH 5-Emerging Modes of Business 
CH 6-Social Responsibility and Business Ethics 
Practical (10 Marks) 
Project File & Presentation - 5 Marks 
Viva Voice - 5  Marks 

 
16 
22 
16 
22 
12 
12 

     

 


