

DELHI INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, DWARKA

HALF YEARLY EXAMINATION(2016-17)

CLASS XI (COMMERCE) SESSION - 2016-17

Date of Examination	Day	Subject	Syllabus	Weight age (%)
9/9/16	Friday	English	Sec-A-Reading Unseen Passages & Note-Making	20
			One Passage	
			Note-Making	
			Sec-B-Writing Skills & Grammar	
			Notice	30
			Posters	
			Note making	
			Factual description	
			Letter writing	
			Article writing	
			Forms of the verb	
			Editing tasks	
			Omission	
			Dialogue Completion	
			Jumbled Sentences	
			Determiners	
			Modals	
			Sec-C-Literature Textbooks & Long Reading	
			Texts	30
			Hornbill	
			CH 1- The Portrait of a lady	
			CH 2- Photograph (Poem)	
			CH 3- We 're not afraid to die	
			CH 4- Discovering Tut	
			CH 5- The ailing planet	
			Snapshots	
			CH 1- The summer of the beautiful white horse	
			CH 2- The address	
			CH 3- Ranga's marriage	
			Novel	
			1.The Canterville Ghost(ch-1 to 3)	
			Assessment of Speaking & Listening Skills(ASL)	20

13/9/16	Tuesday	Maths/ IP /	Mathematics	
13, 3, 10	racsady	Ent.	CH 1- Sets	10
		2	CH 2-Relations and Function	10
			CH 3-Trigonometric Functions	20
			CH 4- Principles of Mathematical Induction	15
			CH 5-Complex Numbers and Quadratic	15
			Equations	15
			CH 6-Linear Inequalities	16
			CH 7-Permutation and Combinations	14
			Informatics Practices	14
			Theory(70 Marks)	
			CH 1- Hardware Concepts	12
				12
			CH 2 – Working with Operating System	5
			CH 10- Database Concepts	5 10
			CH 11- My SQL Introduction	
			CH 12-Simple SQL queries	13
			CH 13- More SQL Queries	22
			CH 14 - Table Creation and Constraints	18
	Manalau	ID /Fast	CH 15- IT Application	8
29/08/16	Monday	IP /Ent	Practical (30 Marks)	
		Practical	SQL Queries	
			Table Creation in SQL	
			Viva Voice	
			Entrepreneurship	
			Theory(70 Marks)	22
			Unit 1- Entrepreneur-ship : concepts and	22
			functions	
			Unit 2 – An Entrepreneur	28
			Unit 3 – Entrepreneurial Journey	22
			Unit 4 - Entrepreneur-ship as Innovation and	28
			Problem Solving	
			Practical (30 Marks)	
			Viva Voice - 15 Marks	
			Presentation - 15 Marks	
16/9/16	Friday	Accountancy	<u>Theory (90 Marks)</u>	
			CH 1- Introduction to Accounting	3
			CH 2- Basic Accounting Terms	4
			CH 3- Theory Base of Accounting	4
			CH 4- Bases of Accounting	3
			CH 5- Accounting Equation	11
			CH 6-Ac	5
			counting Procedures – Rules of Debit & Credit	
			CH 7-Origin of Transactions	6
			CH 8-Journal and Ledger	13

			CH 9-Special Purpose Books I – Cash Book	8
			CH 10-Special Purpose Books II – Others Book	5
			CH 11-Bank Reconciliation Statement	5
			CH 12-Trial Balance	13
			CH 13-Depreciation	5
			CH 14- Provision and Reserves	15
02/09/16	Friday	Accountancy	Practical (10 Marks)	5
02/03/10	Filldy	Practical	Project File - 5 Marks	J
		Flactical	Viva voice - 5 Marks	
20/9/16	Tuesday	Physical	Theory(70 Marks)	
	_	Education	CH 1- Changing trends and careers in Physical	12
			Education	
			CH 2- Physical Fitness, Wellness and Lifestyle	12
			CH 3-Olympic Movements	10
			CH 4-Yoga	12
			CH 5-Doping	12
			CH 6-Physical Activity Environment	12
			Practical (30 Marks)	
			Physical Fitness test - 10 Marks	
01/9/16	Thursday	Physical	Viva Voice - 5 Marks	
	-	Education	Game Skills - 5 Marks	
		Practical	Practical File - 10 Marks	
23/9/16	Friday	Economics	Indian Economy	
			CH 1- India on the eve of Independence	10
			CH 2- Indian Economy : 1950 - 1990	20
			CH 3- Liberalisation, Privatisation and	20
			Globalisation : An appraisal	
			<u>Statistics</u>	
			CH 1- Introduction to Statistics	5
			CH 2- Collection of data	5
			CH 3-Organisation of Data	10
			CH 4-Presentation of Data	10
			CH 5-Measure of Central Tendency	20
27/9/16	Tuesday	Business	Theory (90 Marks)	
		Studies	CH 1- Nature and purpose of Business	16
			CH 2- Forms of Business Organisation	22
			CH 3-Public, Private and Global Enterprises	16
			CH 4-Business Service	22
			CH 5-Emerging Modes of Business	12
			CH 6-Social Responsibility and Business Ethics	12
31/08/16	Wednesday	Business	Practical (10 Marks)	
		Studies	Project File & Presentation - 5 Marks	
		Practical	Viva Voice - 5 Marks	